ACT 174

## ACT 174

H.B. NO. 1634

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Hawaii Paroling Authority.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 353-14, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read as follows:

"\$353-14 Cash [and clothing] furnished discharged committed person, when. Upon the discharge or parole of any committed person who has undergone a commitment or sentence of more than one year, the committed person [shall] <u>may</u> be furnished by the Hawaii paroling authority, <u>in its discretion</u>, with funds of not more than \$200 [and clothing sufficient], to meet the committed person's immediate needs. The expenditures [so] made by the Hawaii paroling authority shall be included among the accounts for cost and maintenance of committed persons."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1997. (Approved June 16, 1997.)